

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. _____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Lawrence J. Sage on the occasion of his retirement.



2015

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Lawrence J. Sage on the occasion of his retirement.

Whereas, Lawrence J. Sage has been the executive vice president of the Indiana Pharmacists Alliance since January 1, 1998;

Whereas, Lawrence served as the executive vice president of the Indiana Pharmacists Association from April 15, 1991, until a merger of the Indiana Pharmacists Association (IPA) and the Indiana Society of Health-System Pharmacists (ISHP) created the alliance;

Whereas, Lawrence was the deputy director for the Indiana Health Professions Bureau prior to accepting the position with the Indiana Pharmacists Association and served as the director for the Indiana Board of Pharmacy for two years while with the Health Professions Bureau;

Whereas, Lawrence has displayed outstanding leadership qualities and demonstrated honest and ethical behavior in all his professional endeavors throughout the years and has proven his commitment to the alliance and its accomplishments;

Whereas, Lawrence received a bachelor's degree in political science and a master's degree in public affairs from Indiana University and is a graduate of the United States Chamber of Commerce Institute for Organizational Development and the Indiana Governors Executive

2015 HC 1081/DI 84

Development Institute;

Whereas, Throughout his professional career, Lawrence has effectively and successfully communicated with senators and representatives as well as pharmacy professionals and community leaders in Indiana and across the country and urged young pharmacists to become involved in their state association and take active roles in leadership; and

Whereas, Lawrence's hard work and confidence in the association have helped mold the Indiana Pharmacists Alliance into the organization it is today: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the Senate concurring:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly wishes to acknowledge the many contributions made by Lawrence J. Sage to the Indiana Pharmacists Alliance, congratulate him on his retirement, and wish him much happiness and health in the future.

SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Lawrence J. Sage.



1

2

3

4

5

6

2015 HC 1081/DI 84